August ..... 6.4604 6.4768 6.5012 6.4604

September ..... 6.4434 6.4563 6.4702 6.4320

October ..... 6.4050 6.4172 6.4485 6.3820

November (up to 12 November 2021) ..... 6.3787 6.3938 6.4061 6.3787

(1) Determined by averaging the rates on the last business day of each month during the relevant year, except for monthly
averages rates, which are determined by averaging the daily rates during the respective months.

– 71 –

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets forth the consolidated total indebtedness (both current and non-current
portions), total equity and total capitalisation of the Guarantor as at 30 June 2021 (i) on an actual basis
and (ii) on an adjusted basis to give effect to the issue of the Notes.

The summary consolidated financial information below should be read in conjunction with the Group’s
Financial Statements and the notes to those statements included elsewhere in this Offering Circular.

As at 30 June 2021

Actual As adjusted

(RMB) (U.S.$)(1) (RMB) (U.S.$)(1)

(in millions)
(unaudited) (unaudited)

Current indebtedness:
Short-term borrowings ..... 6,722.4 1,041.2 6,722.4 1,041.2
Short-term financing bonds payable ..... 9,200.6 1,425.0 9,200.6 1,425.0
Placements from other financial institutions ..... 1,006.5 155.9 1,006.5 155.9
Financial liabilities held for trading ..... 822.6 127.4 822.6 127.4
Financial assets sold under repurchase agreements . 15,406.2 2,386.1 15,406.2 2,386.1
Non-current liabilities due within one year ..... 3,013.2 466.7 3,013.2 466.7

Total current indebtedness ..... 36,171.5 5,602.3 36,171.5 5,602.3

Non-current indebtedness:
Bonds payable ..... 17,119.5 2,651.5 17,119.5 2,651.5
Lease liabilities ..... 73.2 11.3 73.2 11.3
Notes to be issued(2) ..... — — 1,937.0 300.0

Total non-current indebtedness ..... 17,192.7 2,662.8 19,129.7 2,962.8

Total indebtedness(3) ..... 53,364.2 8,265.1 55,301.2 8,565.1

Equity:
Share capital ..... 10,335.8 1,600.8 10,335.8 1,600.8
Other equity instruments ..... 2,049.0 317.3 2,049.0 317.3
Capital reserves ..... 12,729.1 1,971.5 12,729.1 1,971.5
Other comprehensive income ..... (6.8) (1.1) (6.8) (1.1)
Surplus reserves ..... 594.1 92.0 594.1 92.0
Retained earnings ..... 12,749.3 1,974.6 12,749.3 1,974.6

Total equity ..... 38,450.6 5,955.2 38,450.6 5,955.2

Total capitalisation(4) ..... 55,643.3 8,618.0 57,580.3 8,918.0

Notes:

(1) For convenience only, all translations from Renminbi into U.S. dollars are made at the rate of RMB6.4566 to U.S.$1.00,
based on the noon buying rate as set forth in the H.10 statistical release of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve
Bank System on 30 June 2021.

(2) Represents the aggregate principal amount of the Notes to be issued.

(3) Represents the sum of current indebtedness and non-current indebtedness.

(4) Total capitalisation represents the sum of total non-current indebtedness and total equity.

The Group may incur additional debt from time to time in the ordinary course of its business to finance its
operations. For example, Eastmoney Securities issued corporate bonds in an aggregate principal amount